

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No.3249-3253 OF 2004

(From the judgment and order dated 29/08/2003 in O.P. Nos. 24043, 24044, 20551, 20554/2003 of HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. DHANDAYUTHAPANI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 14/02/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N.N. Goswami, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S Sooriya Kumaren, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' further time is allowed, by way of last chance, for filing

counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit may be filed three weeks thereafter.

List the matter thereupon.

[Om Prakash]

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

Court Master